TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: I	Kohala Mountain Road, Pavement Repairs										
Waiaka Junction Toward Hawi											
PROJECT NO.: 250A-01-06M Net Length of Project: 3.9 Miles										STATE OF HAWAII	
ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: South Kohala		** NOTE:		GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		YAMADA AND SONS, INC.		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 5, 2009		Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.								HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2009											
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred (200) Working Days											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0100	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,970.00	L.S.	\$56,000.00	L.S.	\$11,370.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
206.0100	Excavation for Gabion Wall	125 Cu. Yd.	C.Y.	\$1,100.00	\$137,500.00	\$666.00	\$83,250.00	\$170.00	\$21,250.00	\$200.00	\$25,000.00
209.0050	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring & Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$14,700.00	L.S.	\$13,180.00	L.S.	\$39,965.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
209.0100	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
312.0100	Hot Mix Glassphalt Base Course	12,000 Ton	Ton	\$145.00	\$1,740,000.00	\$166.70	\$2,000,400.00	\$189.00	\$2,268,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,400,000.00
414.0100	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	5,700 Cu. Yd.	C.Y	\$60.00	\$342,000.00	\$93.70	\$534,090.00	\$59.15	\$337,155.00	\$75.00	\$427,500.00
604.0100	Reconstructed Drain Inlet and Frame	L.S	L.S.	L.S.	\$9,300.00	L.S.	\$4,180.00	L.S.	\$5,585.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
606.3100	Guardrail Type 3- W-Beam with Strong Post	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$184,000.00	L.S.	\$215,000.00	L.S.	\$216,400.00	\$75.00	\$145,350.00
606.7000	Terminal Section Type FLEAT-350 Guardrail	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$17,450.00	L.S.	\$20,100.00	L.S.	\$18,635.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
606.7100	Terminal Section Type Modified A-1 Guardrail	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$480,000.00	L.S.	\$535,200.00	L.S.	\$568,225.00	\$10,000.00	\$250,000.00
606.7200	Terminal Section Type G Guardrail	L.S	L.S.	L.S.	\$60,050.00	L.S.	\$65,350.00	L.S.	\$64,095.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00
606.9000	Reset Guardrail and Replace Spacer Block	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$88,000.00	L.S.	\$122,250.00	L.S.	\$103,720.00	\$35.00	\$83,125.00
629.1000	Double 4-inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$43,650.00	L.S.	\$41,350.00	L.S.	\$46,575.00	\$3.00	\$44,721.00
629.1010	4-inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$41,150.00	L.S.	\$39,000.00	L.S.	\$43,945.00	\$2.00	\$88,134.00
629.1020	8-inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,190.00	L.S.	\$5,900.00	L.S.	\$6,605.00	\$6.00	\$6,612.00
629.1040	12-inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,470.00	L.S.	\$1,400.00	L.S.	\$1,575.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,620.00	L.S.	\$6,300.00	L.S.	\$7,070.00	\$11.00	\$11,286.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,770.00	L.S.	\$6,420.00	L.S.	\$7,230.00	\$11.00	\$9,834.00
629.2060	Type H Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,670.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$1,780.00	\$11.00	\$1,287.00
										Sheet No.	1 of 3 Sheets

TABULATION OF BIDS

	Kohala Mountain Road, Pavement Repairs Waiaka Junction Toward Hawi											
PROJECT NO.: 250A-01-06M Net Length of Project: 3.9 Miles									OTATE	- OF 11010/01		
ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: South Kohala		** NOTE:		GRACE PACIFIC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		YAMADA AND SONS, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF		
DATE ADVE	RTISED: Internet Posting - June 5, 2009	Quantities shown in this		CORPORATION						TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION		
BIDS OPEN	BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2009		column are									
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred (200) Working Days		for in-house use only.										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
629.2080	Type J Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,100.00	L.S.	\$2,950.00	L.S.	\$3,315.00	\$9.00	\$4,824.00	
630.3400	Replacement of Existing Sign Panel with New Destination Sign Panel	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,930.00	L.S.	\$5,620.00	L.S.	\$6,330.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	
631.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$9,760.00	L.S.	\$9,250.00	L.S.	\$10,425.00	\$800.00	\$22,400.00	
631.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (More than 10 Square Feet)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$16,900.00	L.S.	\$16,050.00	L.S.	\$18,065.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	
631.5200	Adopt a Highway Sign	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,210.00	L.S.	\$3,040.00	L.S.	\$3,425.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	
631.5300	Elevation Sign	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S.	\$1,240.00	L.S.	\$1,390.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
632.4100	Reflector Marker (RM-2, White, Bi-Directional) w/ Flexible Post	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$42,950.00	L.S.	\$40,700.00	L.S.	\$45,855.00	\$200.00	\$46,200.00	
632.4200	Reflector Marker (RM-3, Yellow, Bi-Directional) w/ Flexible Post	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$12,250.00	L.S.	\$11,700.00	L.S.	\$13,105.00	\$250.00	\$13,000.00	
632.5200	Type II Object Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,460.00	L.S.	\$1,400.00	L.S.	\$1,565.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	
632.6000	Milepost Marker with Post (Bi-Directional)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$3,350.00	L.S.	\$3,735.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	
645.7000	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$169,600.00	L.S.	\$156,500.00	L.S.	\$451,070.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	
645.7110	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement	F.A	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	
648.1000	Field Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$581.00	L.S.	\$1,250.00	L.S.	\$3,515.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	
657.0100	Gabion Wall	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$297,000.00	L.S.	\$235,000.00	L.S.	\$312,265.00	L.S.	\$115,200.00	
696.1000	Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed \$100,000)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$70,000.00	L.S.	\$43,000.00	L.S.	\$99,500.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	
696.2000	Maintenance of Trailer	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$231,250.00	LS	\$89,480.00	L.S.	\$434,000.00	L.S.	\$403,390.00 2 of 3 Sheets	

TABULATION OF BIDS

						_ 	·····				<u> </u>
PROJECT: Kohala Mountain Road, Pavement Repairs Waiaka Junction Toward Hawi											
PROJECT N	O.: 250A-01-06M Net Length of Project: 3.9 Miles										
ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: South Kohala ** NOTE:		GRACE PACIFIC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		YAMADA AND SONS, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF			
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 5, 2009		Quantities		CORP	ORATION	JAO. W. GLOVEN, ETE		TAMADA AND GONG, INC.		TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2009		shown in this column are for in-house use only.									
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred (200) Working Days											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$4,136,281.00		\$4,451,500.00		\$5,256,740.00		\$4,537,363.0
	Hawaii Products Preference				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.0
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$4,136,281.00		\$4,451,500.00		\$5,256,740.00		\$4,537,363.0
Ē											
	Project Manager: Roy Shioji Date: July 20, 2009										
						 				Sheet No. 3	of 3 Sheets